Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination and Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch as Collateral Agent		07/25/2007	Swiss Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbitz, LLC
Street Address:	500 W. Madison
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Delaware Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76429958	DEALDETECTOR
Serial Number:	76975917	0
Serial Number:	76196862	0
Serial Number:	76975902	ORBITZ
Serial Number:	76976003	ORBITZ
Serial Number:	78386345	ORBITZ AND GO
Serial Number:	78242113	ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78242118	ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78760568	ORBITZ GAMES
Serial Number:	76029066	ORBITZ.COM
Serial Number:	76976105	ORBITZSAVER
Serial Number:	76976102	ORBITZSAVERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0471

900083097

:H \$315.0(

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: beth.brown@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 1: 80 Pine St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Brown
Signature:	/Beth Brown/
Date:	07/31/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=4 Orbitz LLC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=4 Orbitz LLC Trademark Release#page3.tif source=4 Orbitz LLC Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0472

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest, (this "Release") dated as of "Collateral Agent"), and by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Orbitz, LLC ("Orbitz").

RECITALS:

SECTION 1.1. Collateral Agent recorded a security interest as to trademarks and trademark applications with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 19, 2006, at Reel 003411, Frame 0975.

SECTION 1.2. Orbitz has requested Collateral Agent to release, and Collateral Agent has agreed to release, its lien on such trademarks and trademark applications.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted in connection with the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and any renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and any and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to Orbitz and any and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0473 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

[IP Release Letter]

TRADEMARK
EEL: 003589 FRAME: 0474

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark:	Owner Name:	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	DEALDETECTOR	Orbitz, LLC	76/429958	7/12/2002	2832786	4/13/2004
United States	O DESIGN (Stylized	Orbitz, LLC	716576/97	1/19/2001	2799043	12/23/2003
	with Arrows)					
United States	O DESIGN (Stylized	Orbitz, LLC	76/196862	1002/61/1	3002195	9/27/2005
	with Arrows)					
United States	ORBITZ	Orbitz, LLC	76/975902	4/18/2000	2828685	6/29/2004
United States	ORBITZ (Stylized with	Orbitz, LLC	76/976003	1/19/2001	1506627	12/23/2003
	Arrows)					
United States	ORBITZ AND GO	Orbitz, LLG	78/386345	3/17/2004	3104827	
United States	ORBITZ FOR	Orbitz, LLC	78/242113	4/25/2003	2874581	8/17/2004
	BUSINESS & DESIGN					
United States	ORBITZ FOR	Orbitz, LLC.	78/242118	4/25/2003	2874582	8/17/2004
	BUSINESS & DESIGN					
United States	ORBITZ GAMES	Orbitz, LLC	78/760568	11/23/2005		
United States	ORBITZ.COM	Orbitz, LLC	990670/9/	4/18/2000	2951983	5/17/2005
United States	ORBITZSAVER	Orbitz, LLC	201926/92	5/3/2002	2826226	3/23/2004
United States	ORBITZSAVERS	Orbitz, LLC	76/976102	5/3/2002	2826225	3/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0475